

# Perpetrator's Financial Misdealings

Foundational Document: Addendum and Erratum

Prepared by: Counsel for the Mass Casualty Commission

**Exhibit Version** 

# Perpetrator's Financial Misdealings Foundational Document: Addendum and Erratum

**NOTE:** This document is based on an analysis of materials available to the Mass Casualty Commission <u>as of September 08, 2022</u>. Further production and investigation are ongoing. In addition, foundational documents should be read and understood in light of, and in conjunction with, hearing testimony received by the Commission.

The *Perpetrator's Financial Misdealings* Foundational Document was exhibited on July 19, 2022 in the Mass Casualty Commission's public proceedings.

#### Addendum

The following documents will be tendered into evidence to supplement the existing record with respect to the events and information described in the *Perpetrator's Financial Misdealings* Foundational Document:

1. Chart of payments from the Nova Scotia Department of Community Services to Atlantic Denture Clinic and/or the perpetrator (COMM0000964)

This chart contains annual payments that the Nova Scotia Department of Community Services paid to Atlantic Denture Clinic and/or the perpetrator in relation to denture services provided to patients receiving Employment Support and Income Assistance Program and the Disability Support Program.

2. <u>Letter from Nova Scotia Department of Justice, Legal Services Division to the Mass</u> Casualty Commission dated August 19, 2022 (COMM0063189)

This letter (COMM0063189) confirms that the chart of payments in COMM0000964 represents amounts paid by the Department of Community Services to the perpetrator and/or Atlantic Denture Clinic between 2015 and 2020 in relation to denture services provided to patients receiving Employment Support and Income Assistance Program and the Disability Support Program.

#### Erratum

The following errors in the *Perpetrator's Financial Misdealings* Foundational Document have come to the attention of Commission Counsel:

1. Paragraph 43: Amounts paid to Atlantic Denture Clinic from the Department of Community Services

Paragraph 43 lists the amount the Department of Community Services paid to Atlantic Denture Clinic between 2015 and 2020 in relation to denture services provided to patients receiving

provincial Employment Support and Income Assistance as "approximately \$434,000 (rounded down)". It should be "approximately \$435,000".

## 2. Paragraph 23: Citation

Paragraph 23 discusses the FAMG forensic accounting report commissioned by the RCMP. The citation contains a typographical error. Instead of "Public Works and Government Services Canada, Evaluation of FINTRAC", the citation should read "Public Works and Government Services Canada, Evaluation of FAMG".

### 3. Paragraph 43: Citation

The source in paragraph 43 is cited as "Haley Ryan, "How the N.S. mass shooter controlled, exploited women around him," June 28, https://www.cbc.ca/news/canada/nova-scotia/n-s-mass-shooter-controlled-exploited-women-1.6502301: COMM0059757". The sources for this paragraph should be "Chart of payments from the Nova Scotia Department of Community Services to Atlantic Denture Clinic and/or the perpetrator: COMM0000964" and "Letter from Nova Scotia Department of Justice, Legal Services Division to the Mass Casualty Commission dated August 19, 2022: COMM0063189.

Foundational documents should be read and understood in light of, and in conjunction with, hearing testimony received by the Commission.